



केन्द्रीयविद्यालयसंगठन) मु (/ KendriyaVidyalayaSangathan (HQ) 18संस्थागतक्षेत्र18/Institutional Area, शहीदजीतसिंहमार्ग/Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, नईदिल्ली/110016 – New Delhi -110016 दूरभाष/Telephone No.: 011-26858570 Email-pensionkvshq@gmail.com

Date: 16.12.2024

F.110230(e-Pen)/3/2022/KVS(HQ)/Pension/ 5126

The Pension Disbursing Authority, State Bank of India & Indian Bank, New Delhi.

Sub: Intimation about inclusion of name of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan in Jeevan Pramaan Portal/App under category "Central Autonomous Body".

Madam/Sir,

This is to inform you that Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has been onboarded on the Jeevan Pramaan Portal under the category of "Central Autonomous Bodies" for submission of Life Certificate. The Life Certificate of KVS pensioners submitted through Jeevan Pramaan Portal may be downloaded by the Pension disbursing Authority (State Bank of India/Indian Bank) for disbursement of Pension.

Hindi version follows.

Yours sincerely,

(Satya Narain Gulia) Joint Commissioner (Fin)

Copy to:

- 1. All Pensioners of KVS with the information that Life Certificate can also be submitted through Jeevan Pramaan Portal by selecting appropriate bank i.e., SBI for pensioner retired prior to 01.04.2023 or Indian Bank for pensioner retired on or after 01.04.2023. The name of KVS is now available under the category "Central Autonomous Body" on Jeevan Pramaan Portal/App.
- 2. All the Deputy Commissioner for information and wide circulation.
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner (EDP), with the request to upload the same under 'Announcement' section of KVS website.

Joint Commissioner (Fin)